Rule 4.34 - CVL The Insolvency Act 1986

Insert fult name of
company

Insert full name(s)
and addresse(s)

Statement of Company's
Affairs

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

S.95/99

For official use

[T 1]

Company Number

lo4982080 B

Captiva Design Limited

Malcolm Edward Fergusson

of Fergusson & Co Ltd, 5-7 Northgate, Cleckheaton, West Yorkshire, BD19 3HH

Insert date the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company's

Presenter's name,
address and
reference

(if any)

affairs as at 6 December 2016

Date © \\ \\\ o,

Signed \L\gtf_, .
1Y

Malcolm Edward Fergusson

5-7 Northgate

Cleckheaton

West Yorkshire

BD19 3HH

THURSDAY

For Official Use

| ivndatinn chlnnI Dnct ranm

IR \HI

08/1 2/2016
COMPANIES HOUSE




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Captiva Design Limited

on the 06 December 2016 being a date not more than 14 days before
the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name  Mr Mark Julian Spanton

Signed /// W 4/%

vr 0/ d
Dated 06 December 2016




A- Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets Specifically Pledged:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Office Equipment
Bank accounts
Directors loan account

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

) 7
Stgnaturm Date Qé/ 12 Z?ZEZ

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £

None None
None None
None None
None None
None None
None None
1,538 250
MNil Nil
73,553 N/K
75,091 250
75,091 250




'A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets availlable for preferential
creditors {carned forward from page A)

Liabilites
Preferential creditors - wages/holiday pay

Estimated deficiency/ surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating
charge holders)

Trade Creditors

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT

HM Revenue & Customs - Corporation Tax

Employees - redundancy & pay in ieu of notice

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Signature, ‘M Date @/ 42 Zéé/é :
/7

Estimated to

realise £

250

£ {468)

{218)

£ nil

(218)

£ hil

(218)

£ nil

(218)
£ 563
£ 800
£ 18,052
£ 87.838
£ 4,800

(112,053)

(112,271)

£ nil

(112,271)

£ (100)

(112,371)




Q\\\N\\MG ajeq §\§rumcm_w
|
68 CSO'THI
26'66L'
_ 8UON 26 66L'Y Aouepunpal g 8an0U JO N3 Ul Aed SNOUBA
_ seakojdwy
| 08'295
| BUuoN 08 295 g9z /S 'spae 'peoy poomueap ‘1noo) Jeosdsays | spep sauieH
SIoupesD asuadxy 9 apedy
11°069'90}
SUON 69 2£8°28 DNE LMN “UopuoT ‘pecy uoysn3 ggz 'Jamo] uoisn3 'Joojd pig XE) uoitesodlod - DXHINH
AUON 8¥ 250'8l ONE LMN ‘UOpuOT ‘peOY UOISNT 987 'JaMo] uojsn3 'Joo|4 pig 1vA - DHAH
SUON 00 008 ONE LMN ‘Uopuo? ‘peoy UOISN3 g8z Jemo uojsng '1oo|] pig OIN/AAVd - JUAH
SUIOISNY g BNUBASY W H
Runoasg U3AIL) Jo)pald Aq
Joanep Aunoag |pisy Anosg | 1gap jo junowy ssaIppy JUBWIE|D) JO JONPaID) JO SLIEN
sjeq JO sjIERQ

uoissassod s Auedwod ayy w Auadosd saac api o uonuajas Sulie)s sioypala pue spoob Jo Alddns ay; Jo eoueape wl pied sjunowe
Burwiejo siawolsno pue sjuswaaibe s(es [euoiipuod Jo Buiseal |a)eya ‘aseyaind-ally Japun s10jipald e AHluapl pue S10}Ipald ||B 9pNjoul JSNW NOA 19JON

SHO011034¥D ANVAINOD TVILNIUIITUL-NON ‘G38NI3SNN




) wumm.Mmm wa 3le(

7/

A./A\\tl S“\ \%& Q\\\\\ aimeubig

001 S{Ej0L
30 ¥LNQ ‘DhysyIoA
saseys Aeuipio V3 5¢ YLON ‘aujeg ‘' ajebmo ‘wie4 aai] Auayn uojueds H I
Q30 PINQ ‘anysyioA
saseys Aseurpio 13 SL YyuoN ‘aujeg ' ajebmon ‘uueq aal) Ay uojueds PN N
anea JEN] (apo2isod yum)
pioy saieys Jo sjejaQq BUILION SOIBUS 40 ON $S9IPDY lap|oyaleys Jo aweN

SUIAATOHIUVHS ANVAINOD




